

ISMSC 2024

Dear	
------	--

Thank you very much for attending the 18th International Symposium on Macrocyclic and Supramolecular Chemistry (ISMSC 2024) to be held on May 6-10, 2024 (Registration on May 5th, 2024) in Hangzhou, China.

The International Symposium on Macrocyclic and Supramolecular Chemistry (ISMSC) is the most prestigious international conference in the area of supramolecular science. ISMSC 2024 is co-organized by the Department of Chemistry of Zhejiang University and the ZJU-Hangzhou Global Scientific and Technological Innovation Center. At the 16th ISMSC held in Oregon, USA in 2022, the Stoddart Institute of Molecular Science (SIMS) of the ZJU-Hangzhou Global Scientific and Technological Innovation Center made a successful bid to host the ISMSC 2024 in Hangzhou, China. This represents the second time that ISMSC has come to China. The first time was on the occasion of the 9th ISMSC held in Shanghai in 2014.

The full room charge will be collected by Hangzhou Baibu Conference and Exhibition Co., Ltd, and the accommodation invoice will be issued by the hotel. Alternatively, you can book rooms through other platforms. All accommodation costs are at your own expense. And the registration fee standard is shown in the figures below:

Participant	Before Mar 25, 2024	After Mar 25, 2024 (include)	On-site
Regular	4500 CNY/630 USD	5000 CNY/700 USD	5000 CNY/700 USD
Student	2850 CNY/400 USD	3200 CNY/450 USD	3200 CNY/450 USD

	Plenary Speakers	Invited Speakers	Contributed Speakers	Poster	Others	
Need to submit the abstract and related information online	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	
Need to pay for the registration fees online	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Need to book the hotel bedroom	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Pay for Banquet for All Participants	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
Lunch	Prepared by the conference					
Dinner	On your own					

The registration fee will be collected by Hangzhou Baibu Conference and Exhibition Co., Ltd. Detailed information shown below:

Beneficiary Bank: BANK OF CHINA, HANGZHOU BAIMA BUILDING SUB-BRANCH, CHINA

Swift Code: BKCHCNBJ910

Bank Address: NO.70. Miduqiao Road, Gongshu District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, P.R.China Company Name: HANGZHOU BAIBU CONFERENCE AND EXHIBITION CO., LTD.

Beneficiary Account Number: 385768371609

Thank you for attending.